7/1/2020

VIN of interest?

Add a VIN Alert and CARFAX will notify you via email when new information is reported.

IEE!E]EE!lx

2014 FORD TAURUS POLICE
INTERCEPTOR

VIN: TFAHP2MK8EG164655
SEDAN 4 DR

3.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No damage reported to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

At least 1 open recall

11 Service history records

66,840 Last reported odometer

%:
| (TpEE |

reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/1/20 at 9:14:51 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,

along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

h _Eﬂ[;]ﬁﬂ Owner

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD TAURUS POLICE INTERCEPTOR: 1FAHP2MKB8EG164655

z Owner 1
e number of owners is estim
Year purchased 2015
MType of owner - ’ o
4 HEsnmated Iength of ownershlp E ” ) 5 yrs 3 mo.

: Owned in the foIIowrng states/provmces

VEstlmated mlles driven per year

"' Last reported odometerreadmg o

Pennsylvanla

15,028/yr

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

66840

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

https://api.carfaxforpolice.com/api/vhr/1fahp2mk8eg 164655

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
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~ Notall acci

Total Loss

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD TAURUS POLICE INTERCEPTOR: 1FAHP2MK8EG 164655

ATITAN

ts / issues are reporied 10 CARFAX.

No total loss reported to CARFAX

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX

‘ Arrbag Deployment
No alrbag deployment reported to CARFAX

. Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback

WAccrdent / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Manufacturer Recall

¢ At least T manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
. or caII 866-436-7332 to obtain more mformatron about this recall

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

 EDEERX] D History

No Issues Reported

H-H<H-H:1

Recall Reported

15,028 mifyr

Source

Dealer inventory

NICB

inspection Station

Comments

 Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Exempt from emissions |nspect|on

15

100

.. W'F"ordwt\'/&letor Company

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Carlisle, PA

Title #7446607201 BO

Inspectlon Statlon

Vehicle offered for sale

* Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

Exempt from emissions inspection

Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction Program issued

- Program #16N01 PAINT PEELING AND/OR RUST
- AROUND LOCK CYLINDER ON LIFTGATE OR
- LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT LID

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more lnformatlon

Pareons Interstate Ford LLC
Shippensburg, PA
717-532-8888
parsonsinterstateford.com
<%7 47/5.0

48 Verified Reviews &

. 0 Vehicle serv1ced

A

' 480 Customer Favorites

Owner 1
__Purchased: 2015
Mileage
04/09/2014
04/23/2014
fﬁ'““oe/‘o‘srio’ié{ R
03/26/2015
i Ty
 04/06/2016 11,374
051162016
- 10/03/2016 18,028
. 10/18/2016 18377
03/10/2017 25507

Parsons Interstate Ford LLC

Shippensburg, PA
717-532-8888
parsonsinterstateford.com

<7 47/5.0
48 Verified Reviews @

' 480 Customer Favorites

Parsons Interstate Ford LLC'

Shippensburg, PA

https /lapi.carfaxforpolice.com/api/vhr/1fahp2mk8eg 164655

- Maintenance inspection completed

« ¢, Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Noise checked

- Maintenance inspection completed
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7/1/2020

03/10/2017

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD TAURUS POLICE INTERCEPTOR: 1FAHP2MK8EG 164655

717-532-8888
parsonsinterstateford.com

< 47/5.0
48 Verified Reviews &

' 480 Customer Favorites

s ¢, - Engine checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Transmission fluid flushed

”Inspectlon Statlon - Passéd”é;issions lnspectlon
| 05/03/2017 28312  ParsonsInterstate Ford LLC ~ « ¢, Vehicle serviced |
Shippensburg, PA - Maintenance inspection completed
717-532-8888 - Engine checked
parsonsinterstateford.com - Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
<~ 47750
48 Verified Reviews &
' 480 Customer Favorites
1 10/02/20017  Ford Motor Company "~ Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction Program issued
- Program #17M06 CANISTER PURGE VALVE LEAKS
Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
‘ or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more |nformat|on
01/09/2018 39,823 Parsons Interstate Ford LLC Vehlcle serwced
Shippensburg, PA - Maintenance inspection completed
717-532-8888 - ABS system checked
parsonsinterstateford.com - Four tires balanced
:/ 47/5.0 - Four tires mounted
48 Verified Reviews &
' 480 Customer Favorites
04/16/2018 44503  Parsons Interstate Ford LLC ‘\ ¢ Vehicleserviced
' Shippensburg, PA A Maintenance inspection completed
717-532-8888
parsonsinterstateford.com
< 7 4.7/5.0
48 Veriﬁed Reviews &
' 480 Customer Favorites
04/25i201 8 4461 9 Parsons Interstate Ford LLC o ., Vehicle serviced
Shippensburg, PA - Maintenance inspection completed
717-532-8888 - A/C refrigerant recharged
parsonsinterstateford.com - A/C system flushed
\/«’ 47/5.0 - Sway bar link(s) replaced
48 Verified Reviews &
' 480 Customer Favorites
05/04/20'15 W 45,237 Parson;'Interstat‘;i;ord LLC Vehicle serviced
: Shippensburg, PA - Maintenance inspection completed
717-532-8888
parsonsinterstateford.com
<7 47/50
48 Verified Reviews
' 480 Customer Favorites
' 02/20/2019 59,994  Parsons Interstate Ford LLC s £, Vehicle serviced
Shippensburg, PA - Maintenance inspection completed
717-532-8888 - Four tires balanced
parsonsinterstateford.com - Four tiLes mounted
- Two wheel alignment performed
47150 - Transmission fluid flushed
48 Verified Reviews &
. 480 Customer Favorites
' 04/03/2019 61,707  Inspection Station  Passed emissions inspection
1 04/17/20019  Noble Auto Care Center ' Vehicle serviced

Carlisle, PA

hitps://api.carfaxforpolice.com/api/vhr/1fahp2mk8eg 164655

- Emissions inspection performed

3/5



7/1/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD TAURUS POLICE INTERCEPTOR: 1FAHP2MK8EG 164655

717-249-5200 NG T Emissions or safety inspection performed
nobleautocarecenter.mechanicnet.c
om/
. 09/04/2019 66,840  Parsons Interstate Ford LLC » ¢, Vehicle serviced
. Shippensburg, PA A - Maintenance inspection completed
717-532-8888 - Two wheel alignment performed
parsonsinterstateford.com - Computer(s) checked
., 47/50
48 Verified Reviews &
' 480 Customer Favorites
02/11/2020 Ford Motor Company - Manufacturer Safety recall issued
- NHTSA #20V072
- Recall #20S04 REAR SUSPENSION TOE LINK
REPLACEMENT

- Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information

- Learn more about this recall

Description: VEHICLES THAT ARE EXPOSED TO FREQUENT FULL REAR SUSPENSION ARTICULATION (JOUNCE AND
REBOUND) MAY EXPERIENCE A FRACTURED REAR SUSPENSION TOE LINK.

A FRACTURE OF A REAR TOE LINK SIGNIFICANTLY DIMINISHES STEERING CONTROL, INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: OWNERS WILL BE NOTIFIED BY MAIL AND INSTRUCTED TO TAKE THEIR VEHICLE TO A FORD OR LINCOLN
DEALER TO HAVE THE LEFT HAND AND RIGHT HAND REAR SUSPENSION TOE LINKS REPLACED WITH NEW FORGED TOE
LINKS.THERE WILL BE NO CHARGE FOR THIS SERVICE.FORD PROVIDED THE GENERAL REIMBURSEMENT PLAN FOR THE
COST OF REMEDIES PAID FOR BY VEHICLE OWNERS PRIOR TO NOTIFICATION OF A SAFETY RECALL IN FEBRUARY
2019.FORD WILL FORWARD A COPY OF THE NOTIFICATION LETTERS TO DEALERS TO THE AGENCY WHEN AVAILABLE.

03/30/2020  FordMotorCompany  Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
- Recall #20E01 POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE
- REPROGRAMMING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information

| 03/30/2020  FordMotorCompany  Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction Program issued

- Program #20M01 CATALYTIC CONVERTER
EXTENDED
- COVERAGE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoin Mercury dealer

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

EENEEEY ] Giossary

. First Owner
 When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides Carfax with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and

emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns about
this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall ) .
. Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention.

Recalls also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be

repaired at no cost to you.

~ Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes

in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
. sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
. Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

https://api.carfaxforpolice.com/api/vhr/1fahp2mk8eg 164655

or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information ~
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7/1/2020 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 FORD TAURUS POLICE INTERCEPTOR: 1FAHP2MK8EG 164655

: Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: 0 facebook.com/CARFAX . ~° . @CarfaxReports E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
7/1/20 9:14:51 AM (CDT)
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